

Item No. D-23

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP
& others.**

CWPIL No. 110 of 2025

26.11.2025. Present:

Court on its own motion.

Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Advocate, for respondent
No. 5.

Pleadings be completed within four weeks.

List on **26.02.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

November 26, 2025
(hemlata)