

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Item No. D-19

CWPIL No. 110 of 2025

26.02.2026 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

None for respondent No. 5.

Respondent No. 5 stands served, but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

The name of learned counsel for respondent No. 5 has not been reflected in the cause list. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Advocate, as counsel for respondent No. 5 in the cause list.

Reply already stands filed.

List on **20.04.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

26th February, 2026
(sushma)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge