

Item No. D-30

**Court on its own motion vs. State of
H.P. & Ors.**

CWPIL No. 110 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

None for respondent No. 5.

Learned counsel for the State to take
necessary instructions whether for the next financial
year 2026-27, the vend is still running at the place,
which has been objected to, in order to find out
whether cause of action is still continuing or not.

To come up on **05.05.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

20th April, 2026(sanjeev)